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TEAM RESULTS  
 

Rank Region Points 
1 VKO 20214 
2 KRG 18568 
3 ALM 17917 
4 PVL 11181 
5 SKO 9853 
6 KST 9140 
7 SHMK 8461 
8 ALO 7379 
9 NRST 7216 

10 KZL 6403 
11 MNG 6373 
12 ZHBL 4726 
13 AKM 857 
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MEN 
60 m 

ate: 22.01.2021  
Time: 10:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alisher AMRIN 13.01.04 SKO 7.34 7.18 I  849 Ektova N. , Ektova E.  
2 Danil SITNIKOV 13.01.04 KRG 7.27 7.26 I  811 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
3 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 7.49 7.42 II  738 Buchatskaya T.  
4 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 7.44 7.45 II  729 Buchatskaya T.  
5 Alexandr SHUMAN 09.01.05 SKO 7.45 7.47 II  724 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  
6 Dubek DUMAN 01.01.04 NRST 7.46 7.49 II  720 Ryhlikov V. , Kabidolda K.  
7 Zahar LEVICKII 27.10.04 PVL 7.54 7.58 II  685 Stepankovskiy A.  
8 Mukhammadsaid MAKHMUD 24.11.04 ZHBL 7.58 7.62 II  667 Zhuzenov M.  
9 Kiril OSTROVERKHOV 16.07.04 VKO 7.58  II  667 Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  

10 Rostislav BERESNEV 26.03.05 KRG 7.60  II  L Lebedev Y.  
11 Islam ESENBEK 29.09.05 KRG 7.62  II  650 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
12 Matvey MIROSHNICHENKO 23.04.04 ALM 7.63  II  646 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
13 Evgeniy OLEINIK 30.05.05 PVL 7.65  II  638 Kozhageldinov M.  
14 Maksim ODINTSOV 27.10.04 KRG 7.67  III  629 Dudeva T. , Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  
14 Vladislav CHENYKAYEV 26.10.05 VKO 7.67  III  L Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N. , Rodionov O.  
16 Nikita VITOV 19.05.05 SHMK 7.68  III  625 Nabiev A.  
17 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG 7.69  III  621 Rabayeva A.  
18 Ruslan SAIDAEV 30.01.04 KST 7.71  III  613 Sunarbaeva Li.  
18 Dmitryi DRUZHININ 27.03.05 KRG 7.71  III  L Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  
20 Nikita ZINOVIEV 24.03.04 VKO 7.80  III  L Vesselskiy B.  
21 Daniil FILIPPOV 23.08.06 VKO 7.86  III  L Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
22 Yaroslav FATIHOV 01.01.06 PVL 7.92  III  L Elkina S.  
23 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 7.93  III  L Kozhageldinov M.  
24 Maksim KONDRATYEV 08.03.04 SHMK 7.94  III  522 Gannota V.  
25 Konstantin CHERNYSHOV 16.06.04 PVL 8.00  III  500 Alexeev V.  
26 Fedor POGOROV 22.02.05 KST 8.02  III  492 Sunarbaeva Li.  
27 Sergey URCHUKOV 14.05.05 PVL 8.05  III  L Bolshakova T.  
28 Vladimir BERNYAN 05.04.05 KZL 8.08  Iyu  470 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
29 Didar ABILAZIM 16.11.05 KZL 8.10  Iyu  463 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
30 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG 8.11  Iyu  460 Rabayeva A. , Kabargin A.  
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31 Jaromir MODIN 14.06.05 KZL 8.14  Iyu  449 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
32 Samir KASKIRBAY 26.12.05 PVL 8.14  Iyu  L Bolshakova T.  
vk Vladislav KONDRATYEV 17.07.98 SHMK 7.34  I L Redko K. , Shpakov G.  
vk Danil SOKOLOV 13.01.00 VKO 7.37  II L Denisko A.  

 
200 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 11:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 23.83 23.37 I  803 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  
2 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.77 23.47 I  791 Buchatskaya T.  
3 Gleb PAVLIN 14.05.04 VKO 23.91 23.55 I  781 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
4 Danil IGNATOV 27.06.04 SKO 24.00 23.77 II  753 Babich A. , Babich K.  
5 Jandos JAKYPOV 01.04.04 VKO 24.32 24.45 II  L Vesselskiy B.  
6 Danil LARIN 11.05.04 MNG 24.23 24.48 II  698 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
7 Matvey MIROSHNICHENKO 23.04.04 ALM 24.39  II  679 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
8 Kiril OSTROVERKHOV 16.07.04 VKO 24.42  II  L Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  
9 Viktor SHUTIKHIN 01.03.05 KRG 24.50  II  666 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  

10 Nikita ZINOVIEV 24.03.04 VKO 24.59  II  L Vesselskiy B.  
11 Dmitrij OSPANOV 12.07.04 NRST 24.69  II  644 Latyshenko L.  
12 Azimkhan AZILKHANOV 07.02.05 KRG 24.80  II  L Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
13 Islam ESENBEK 29.09.05 KRG 24.96  II  614 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
13 Madi TOKENOV 06.06.05 VKO 24.96  II  L Diaghilev B. , Parygin T.  
15 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 24.99  II  610 Kozhageldinov M.  
16 Ruslan SAIDAEV 30.01.04 KST 25.02  II  607 Sunarbaeva Li.  
17 Dmitryi DRUZHININ 27.03.05 KRG 25.11  II  L Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  
18 Rostislav BERESNEV 26.03.05 KRG 25.16  II  L Lebedev Y.  
19 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO 25.21  II  L Buchatskaya T. , Lukashina N.  
20 Mukhammadsaid MAKHMUD 24.11.04 ZHBL 25.23  II  584 Zhuzenov M.  
21 Evgeniy OLEINIK 30.05.05 PVL 25.36  III  570 Kozhageldinov M.  
22 Murat OZBEKOV 07.01.05 ALM 25.41  III  565 Issachenko N.  
23 Maksim KONDRATYEV 08.03.04 SHMK 25.45  III  560 Gannota V.  
24 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 25.52  III  553 Alexeev V.  
25 Artem MALINOVSKY 21.02.05 KRG 25.83  III  L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
25 Nikita VITOV 19.05.05 SHMK 25.83  III  521 Nabiev A.  
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27 Samir KASKIRBAY 26.12.05 PVL 25.93  III  L Bolshakova T.  
28 Fedor POGOROV 22.02.05 KST 26.02  III  501 Sunarbaeva Li.  
29 Yaroslav FATIHOV 01.01.06 PVL 26.17  III  L Elkina S.  
30 Sergei ZIYAYEV 08.08.04 MNG 26.27  III  477 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  
31 Yerasyl TOLEUHAN 02.06.05 ALO 26.50  III  454 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
31 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG 26.50  III  L Zorina N. , Alyapskaya O.  
33 Vladimir BERNYAN 05.04.05 KZL 26.53  III  451 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
34 Yerasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 26.81  Iyu  L Lushpay R.  
35 Sergey URCHUKOV 14.05.05 PVL 26.85  Iyu  L Bolshakova T.  
36 Didar ABILAZIM 16.11.05 KZL 27.08  Iyu  401 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
37 Nikita SERGIENKO 05.12.05 KZL 27.28  Iyu  383 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
38 Danil EVSTIGNEEV 19.06.04 MNG 27.76  IIyu  342 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
39 Amir SHAMSUTDINOV 25.12.06 VKO 28.45  IIyu  L Lushpay R.  
40 Ruslan SUILEMENOV 27.04.04 VKO 28.67  IIyu  L Lushpay R.  

 Danil SITNIKOV 13.01.04 KRG DNS    0 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 Dubek DUMAN 01.01.04 NRST DNS    0 Ryhlikov V. , Kabidolda K.  

vk Danil SOKOLOV 13.01.00 VKO 23.88  II  L Denisko A.  
 

400 m 
Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 12:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 52.74 51.43 I 761 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  
2 Gleb PAVLIN 14.05.04 VKO 53.49 52.13 I 720 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
3 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 52.63 52.20 I 767 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  
4 David KIM 12.04.05 KRG 52.98 52.47 I 748 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
5 Danil IGNATOV 27.06.04 SKO 53.48 53.12 II 721 Babich A. , Babich K.  
6 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 53.62 DNS II 714 Alexeev V.  
7 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 53.85  II 701 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
8 Jandos JAKYPOV 01.04.04 VKO 53.95  II L Vesselskiy B.  
9 Viktor SHUTIKHIN 01.03.05 KRG 54.63  II 661 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
9 Dmitrij OSPANOV 12.07.04 NRST 55.63  III 611 Latyshenko L.  

11 Sanjar ABYLBEK 29.04.05 KRG 55.73  III L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
12 Damir BISENOV 01.04.05 KRG 55.86  III L Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  
13 Danil LARIN 11.05.04 MNG 56.43  III 573 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
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14 Artem MALINOVSKY 21.02.05 KRG 56.48  III L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
15 Danil BOCHANOV 09.06.04 KRG 56.69  III 560 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  
16 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 56.99  III L Lushpay R.  
17 Yerasyl TOLEUHAN 02.06.05 ALO 57.32  III L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
18 Azimkhan AZILKHANOV 07.02.05 KRG 57.41  III L Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
19 Artem REMIZOV 25.02.05 KST 57.49  III 523 Borisov Va.  
20 Sergei ZIYAYEV 08.08.04 MNG 58.32  Iyu 486 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  
21 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG 59.22  Iyu L Zorina N. , Alyapskaya O.  
22 Murat OZBEKOV 07.01.05 ALM 59.45  Iyu 438 Issachenko N.  
23 Ruslan SUILEMENOV 27.04.04 VKO 1:03.29  IIyu L Lushpay R.  
24 Amir SHAMSUTDINOV 25.12.06 VKO 1:03.95  IIyu L Lushpay R.  
25 Nikita SERGIENKO 05.12.05 KZL 1:04.06  IIyu 268 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
26 Danil EVSTIGNEEV 19.06.04 MNG 1:17.03   0 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  

 Vadim BARANOV 13.12.05 PVL DQ   0 Butin S.  
 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL DQ   0 Alexeev V.  
 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ALO DQ   0 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Madi TOKENOV 06.06.05 VKO DQ   L Diaghilev B. , Parygin T.  

vk Duman GABDYGALIEV 12.06.97 KRG 50.61  KMS L Beketov S.. , Plotnikov S..  
vk Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 50.62  KMS L Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
vk Tamirlan BERMAGAMBETOV 31.07.02 ALM 51.00  I L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  
vk Nikolay PETROV 01.01.01 ALO 51.45  I L Volkov S.  
vk Igor HRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 52.07  I L Luspay R.  
vk Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 55.00  II L Rodionov O. , Lushpay R.  

 
800 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 1:58.57 I  845 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  
2 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 2:04.14 II  707 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  
3 Daniyal AHMETKALIEV 02.01.04 NRST 2:04.47 II  699 Kabidolda K.  
4 David KIM 12.04.05 KRG 2:05.79 II  668 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
5 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 2:07.03 II  640 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
6 Dmitriy LYAPUNOV 14.07.04 VKO 2:07.71 II  625 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
7 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ALO 2:08.64 II  604 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
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8 Sanjar ABYLBEK 29.04.05 KRG 2:10.81 II  558 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
9 Raul ZHOLDYBEKOV 28.04.05 VKO 2:11.13 III  551 Lushpay R.  

10 Artem REMIZOV 25.02.05 KST 2:11.16 III  551 Borisov Va.  
11 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ALO 2:11.29 III  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D. , Monina L.  
12 Danil ZARUBIN 18.09.05 KST 2:12.35 III  556 Meshchankin V.  
13 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 2:17.31 III  430 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
14 Danil KRUGLOV 10.06.05 PVL 2:22.13 Iyu  346 Elkina S.  
15 Vadim BARANOV 13.12.05 PVL 2:24.91 Iyu  301 Butin S.  
16 Ali MAKAN 23.02.06 ALO 2:28.67 Iyu  L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
17 Sagi MAKAN 23.02.06 ALO 2:30.79 IIyu  L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
18 Ramil SERIK 26.11.06 ALO 2:54.03   L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
19 Alixan ZHAZILBEK 26.08.07 ALO 2:55.07   L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM DQ   0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 Alexander KOVALEV 30.07.04 VKO DNS   L Koshekov K. , Kozenkova O.  

 
1500 m 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 16:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 4:10.72 I  768 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  
2 Daulyet BYERIKBOL 29.07.04 KRG 4:12.69 II  746 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se. , Frizen V.  
3 Azamat UALHAN 09.02.04 ALM 4:16.74 II  701 Gusev V. , Kossinov A.  
4 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:20.00 II  666 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
5 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 4:22.52 II  640 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  
6 Daniyal AHMETKALIEV 02.01.04 NRST 4:26.14 II  603 Kabidolda K.  
7 Dmitriy LYAPUNOV 14.07.04 VKO 4:28.81 II  576 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
8 Madyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 4:30.39 III  561 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
9 Sagi MAKAN 23.02.06 ALO 4:31.49 III  L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

10 Danil ZARUBIN 18.09.05 KST 4:32.08 III  545 Meshchankin V.  
11 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ALO 4:39.71 III  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D. , Monina L.  
12 Mikhail MIRKO 29.06.05 KST 4:41.09 III  462 Klimov Ni. , Ovechkin I.  
13 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 4:43.94 III  437 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
14 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 4:48.84 III  396 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
15 Danil KRUGLOV 10.06.05 PVL 4:55.11 Iyu  346 Elkina S.  
16 Stanislav SHUSTOV 19.05.04 KZL 4:58.48 Iyu  321 Umarov R. , Panov D.  



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2004 - 2005) 
Легкоатлетический центр "Ольга Рыпакова" 22.01.2021 - 24.01.2021  

FINAL PROTOCOL  

8 
 

17 Ali MAKAN 23.02.06 ALO 5:06.57 Iyu  L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
18 Dosym SULEIMENOV 03.08.04 ALO 5:07.01 Iyu  L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
19 Maksim EREMIN 22.06.07 ALO 5:29.77 IIyu  L Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Alixan ZHAZILBEK 26.08.07 ALO DNF   L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Ramil SERIK 26.11.06 ALO DNF   L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

 
3000 m 

Date: 24.01.2021  
Time: 10:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 8:52.25 I  788 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  
2 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 9:35.48 III  582 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  
3 Madyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 9:46.19 III  536 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
4 Rinat KULYGIN 01.09.05 ZHBL 9:46.76 III  533 Ivanchukov D.  
5 Azamat UALHAN 09.02.04 ALM 9:47.19 III  531 Gusev V. , Kossinov A.  
6 Nikolay ORLOV 08.03.05 ZHBL 10:00.77 III  476 Ivanchukov D.  
7 Stanislav SHUSTOV 19.05.04 KZL 10:06.61 III  453 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
8 Baktaimas AKYLBEK 09.01.05 ALO 10:14.18 III  424 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  
9 Kudaybergen SERIKBAY 12.02.04 KZL 10:23.73 III  389 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Sarmankulova Ai.  

10 Mikhail MIRKO 29.06.05 KST 10:26.95 Iyu  377 Klimov Ni. , Ovechkin I.  
11 Artem MOZGOVOI 13.03.04 ZHBL 11:18.22 IIyu  217 Akhmetova A.  
12 Ersultan BORANBAEV 17.01.05 ALO 12:01.86 IIIyu  L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  

 Nurzat KUNBOLATULY 17.02.05 ALO DNF   0 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ZHBL DNS   L Zhuzenov M.  

 
Relay 4х200 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Gleb PAVLIN, Jandos JAKYPOV, Artem SIZYKH, Nikita PETYAKHIN VKO 1:33.30   2 801 
2 Evgeniy OLEINIK , Zahar LEVICKII, Timur ZHUKIN, Adil OMARBEKOV PVL 1:36.02  2 718 
3 Azimkhan AZILKHANOV, Islam ESENBEK, Maksim ODINTSOV, Viktor SHUTIKHIN KRG 1:36.12  2 715 
4 Arsen UMERZHANOV, Alisher AMRIN, Alexandr SHUMAN, Vladislav IVANOV SKO 1:36.20  2 712 
5 Artem MALINOVSKY, Dmitryi DRUZHININ, Sanjar ABYLBEK, Rostislav BERESTNEV KRG-2 1:39.40 3 L 
6 Danil SHUKIN, Maksim KONDRATYEV, Nikita VITOV, Anatoliy DEMIDOV SHMK 1:40.67  3 585 
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7 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT, Sergei ZIYAYEV, Maxim FIRSOV, Danil LARIN MNG 1:44.18  3 494 
8 Ruslan SAIDAEV, Fedor POGOROV, Mikhail MIRKO, Danol ZARUBIN KST 1:44.77  1yu 480 
 Nikita SERGIENKO, Jaromir MODIN, Didar ABILAZIM, Vladimir BERNYAN KZL DNF   0 
 Artur VERBICH, Matvey MIROSHNICHENKO, Murat OZBEKOV, Sergey VDOVIN ALM DNF   0 

 
Relay 4х400 m 

Date: 24.01.2021  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Gleb PAVLIN, Nikita PETYAKHIN, Mikhail GORLOV, Jandos JAKYPOV VKO 
3:30.98 

 BP U-18 2 813 

2 David KIM, Viktor SHUTIKHIN, Damir BISENOV, Sanjar ABYLBEK KRG 3:39.12 2 714 
3 Timur ZHUKIN, Zahar LEVICKII, Daniel OSMAN, Adil OMARBEKOV PVL 3:40.71 3 695 
4 Artem MALINOVSKY, Azimkhan AZILKHANOV, Danil BOCHANOV, Islam ALISKEROV KRG-2 3:43.69 3 L 
5 Azamat UALHAN, Murat OZBEKOV, Ivan GONCHAROV, Gleb YUDA ALM 3:53.86 3 550 
6 Evgeniy OLEINIK, Samir KYSKIRBAY, Sergey URCHUKOV, Yaroslav FATIKOV PVL-2 3:56.01 1yu L 
 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII, Artem REMIZOV, Danil ZARUBIN,Ruslan SAIDAEV KST DQ   0 
 Nikita VITOV, Darkhan ASETKHANULY, Danil SHUKIN, Maksim YARIGIN SHMK DQ   0 

 
60 m H 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 10:25  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 8.44 8.35 I  933 Alexeev V.  
2 Zahar LEVICKII 27.10.04 PVL 8.89 8.77 II  812 Stepankovskiy A.  
3 Vladislav IVANOV 12.01.04 SKO 8.82 8.87 II  798 Babich A. , Babich K.  
4 Damir BISENOV 01.04.05 KRG 9.19 8.98 II  754 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  
5 Sergey VDOVIN 14.08.04 ALM 9.17 9.03 II  741 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
6 Danil SHUKIN 12.03.05 SHMK 9.29 9.14 II  712 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
7 Danil BOCHANOV 09.06.04 KRG 9.42 9.29 III  674 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  
8 Yerasyl TOLEUHAN 02.06.05 ALO 9.54 9.38 III  651 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
9 Yerasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 9.72  III  569 Lushpay R.  

10 Konstantin CHERNYSHOV 16.06.04 PVL 9.74  III  564 Alexeev V.  
11 Sanzhar TLEUBERDY 05.12.05 VKO 10.59     Lushpay R.  
12 Anatoliy DEMIDOV 26.04.05 SHMK 11.54     Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
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SC 2000 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 12:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Daulyet BYERIKBOL 29.07.04 KRG 6:31.20 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se. , Frizen V.  
2 Rinat KULYGIN 01.09.05 ZHBL 6:31.61 Ivanchukov D.  
3 Nikolay ORLOV 08.03.05 ZHBL 6:31.95 Ivanchukov D.  
4 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ZHBL 6:38.62 Zhuzenov M.  
5 Kudaybergen SERIKBAY 12.02.04 KZL 6:42.03 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Sarmankulova Ai.  
6 Dosym SULEIMENOV 03.08.04 ALO 6:43.38 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

 
RW 3000 m 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 17:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Nurzat KUNBOLATULY 17.02.05 ALO 13:21.77 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
2 Darkhan ASETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 14:13.56 Sharuaev S.  
3 Baktaimas AKYLBEK 09.01.05 ALO 15:18.58 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  
4 Ersultan BORANBAEV 17.01.05 ALO 15:56.37 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Zhangutdinov A.  

 
High Jump 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Kirill ABRAMOV 05.04.04 KRG 1.85 II 784 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se. , Frizen V.  
2 Vladlen IVANOV 16.04.04 KRG 1.80 II 741 Abulev D.  
3 Vyacheslav ALPATOV 05.05.05 VKO 1.75 II 698 Peshko L.  
4 Sergey VDOVIN 14.08.04 ALM 1.75 II 698 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
5 Ernur KASIMOV 06.01.04 SHMK 1.70 III 655 Romanyuk G.  
6 Adilet MUSABEKOV 25.03.05 SHMK 1.65 III 612 Haiyrulin R. , Davletkanov S.  
7 Sanzhar TLEUBERDY 05.12.05 VKO 1.50 Iyu 485 Lushpay R.  
vk Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 2.04 KMS L Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
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№ Athlete 1.45 1.50 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 204 208 Best Result 
1  Yegor OLESHKO        O O O O XO XO XXX 2.04  
 2 Ernur KASIMOV     O XXO XXX        1.70  
 3 Kirill ABRAMOV     O O O O XO XXX     1.85  
 4 Vladlen IVANOV   O XO O XO O XXO XXX      1.80  
 5 Sergey VDOVIN     O XXO O XXX       1.75  
 6 Adilet MUSABEKOV     XXO XXX         1.65  
 7 Vyacheslav ALPATOV   O O O O O XXX       1.75  
 8 Sanzhar TLEUBERDY XO XO XXX            1.50  

 
Pole Vault 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Denis BELYAEV 04.03.04 ALM 4.00 II  727 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
2 Artur KULTYSHEV 20.03.04 ALM 3.80 II  674 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
3 Timur MEDETOV 03.10.04 VKO 3.30 III  543 Buchatskaya T. , Kalenov E.  
4 Roman LISOVSKIY 24.05.04 VKO 3.00 III  466 Khizhnyakov I.  
vk Ivan KHRISTENKO 30.03.01 ALM 5.00 MS  L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
vk Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM NM   L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 
№ Athlete 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.50 4.70 5.00 Best Result 
 1 Ivan KHRISTENKO           O O O 5.00  
 2 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK          XXX    NM  
 3 Denis BELYAEV     XO O O XO XXX     4.00  
 4 Artur KULTYSHEV     O O XXO XXX      3.80  
 5 Roman LISOVSKIY XO XX            3.00  
 6 Timur MEDETOV O O XXO XXO XXX         3.30  

 
Long Jump 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 17:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maksim ODINTSOV 27.10.04 KRG  6.31 II  775 Dudeva T. , Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  
2 Amirbek KOSHKINBAEV 19.07.05 KRG  6.25 II  763 Siplivaya O.  
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3 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  6.13 III  738 Babich A. , Babich K.  
4 Artur VERBICH 20.07.05 ALM  6.11 III  733 Pankratova K. , Doroshevko Y. , Kossinov A.  
5 Alexandr SHUMAN 09.01.05 SKO  6.04 III  719 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  
6 Fedor LAPTEV 18.02.06 VKO  5.84 III  677 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
7 Arabbek SULTANAKHMETOV 19.01.05 SHMK  5.82 III  672 Nabiev A.  
8 Artem ANIKIN 11.02.04 VKO  5.63 III  633 Peshko L.  
9 Jaromir MODIN 14.06.05 KZL  5.22 Iyu  548 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  

10 Ilyas KUL"BAEV 23.02.04 VKO  5.20 Iyu  544 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
11 Artur NOVIKOV 28.04.05 ALM  5.08 Iyu  519 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
12 Azamat BATYRBAYULY 11.04.06 ALM  5.07 Iyu  517 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
vk Rasul ISMATOV 11.09.99 ALM 6.88 I  L Pankratova K.  
vk Aleksey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 ALO 6.83 I  L leptikov V. , Loshkarev M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Rasul ISMATOV 6.88  X          6.88  
2 Aleksey RAKHMANOV 6.83  6.51  6.41        6.83  
3 Artem ANIKIN 5.29  5.27  5.32  5.35  5.63  5.59  5.63  
4 Ilyas KUL"BAEV X  4.84  5.20        5.20  
5 Arsen UMERZHANOV 6.06  6.03  X  5.94  X  6.13  6.13  
6 Maksim ODINTSOV X  6.04  6.31  X  6.30  X  6.31  
7 Alexandr SHUMAN 5.98  6.01  6.04  X  X  X  6.04  
8 Arabbek SULTANAKHMETOV 5.78  5.04  5.55  5.53  5.82  5.72  5.82  
9 Artur NOVIKOV 4.34  5.08  5.05        5.08  

10 Jaromir MODIN 4.78  5.08  5.22        5.22  
11 Amirbek KOSHKINBAEV X  5.96  5.89  X  6.25  6.09  6.25  
12 Artur VERBICH 6.11  X  X  6.03  X  -  6.11  
13 Fedor LAPTEV 5.84  5.77  5.37  5.46  5.83  X  5.84  
14 Azamat BATYRBAYULY 4.88  4.84  5.07        5.07  

 
Triple Jump 

Date: 24.01.2021  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  13.26 II  772 Babich A. , Babich K.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
2 Artur VERBICH 20.07.05 ALM  13.08 III  754 Pankratova K. , Doroshevko Y. , Kossinov A.  
3 Amirbek KOSHKINBAEV 19.07.05 KRG  12.61 III  705 Siplivaya O.  
4 Vladlen IVANOV 16.04.04 KRG  12.36 III  680 Abulev D.  
5 Arabbek SULTANAKHMETOV 19.01.05 SHMK  12.11 Iyu  654 Nabiev A.  
6 Azamat BATYRBAYULY 11.04.06 ALM  11.88 Iyu  631 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
7 Artur NOVIKOV 28.04.05 ALM  11.68 Iyu  610 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
vk Nikita KORHYSHEV 30.09.90 ALM 15.42 KMS  L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
vk Aleksey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 ALM 14.75 I  L leptikov V. , Loshkarev M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nikita KORHYSHEV X  X  15.42        15.42  
2 Aleksey RAKHMANOV 14.22  14.43  14.75        14.75  
3 Vladlen IVANOV X  12.30  12.36  X  X  X  12.36  
4 Arsen UMERZHANOV 13.26  12.84  13.23  13.03  X  13.23  13.26  
5 Arabbek SULTANAKHMETOV X  11.60  X  11.87  12.11  11.99  12.11  
6 Artur NOVIKOV 11.60  11.44  11.68  11.42  X  11.63  11.68  
7 Amirbek KOSHKINBAEV 12.61  11.91  12.44  12.25  11.92  12.44  12.61  
8 Artur VERBICH 12.12  13.08  13.06  13.02  12.86  X  13.08  
9 Azamat BATYRBAYULY X  X  11.43  11.52  11.67  11.88  11.88  

 
Shot Put 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Askar ORAZKHANULY 15.04.04 KZL  15.66 II  863 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
2 Bexultan YELIKBAYEV 24.07.04 TKO  14.83 II  L Khasan S. , Slamidinov E.  
3 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.02.04 KRG  14.56 II  797 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
4 Vladislav SIVTSOV 02.02.04 KRG  14.56 II  797 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
5 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  13.38 III  728 Rabayeva A.  
6 Ilya GANNYENKO 09.04.04 KRG  13.24 III  L Ulyeva I. , Potapova S.  
7 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  13.15 III  714 Alexeev V.  
8 Ismail ALIEV 23.10.04 KRG  13.11 III  L Lebedev Y.  
9 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIKHOV 17.05.05 VKO  12.32 III  665 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskii E.  
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10 Bogdan KISILCHAK 28.01.04 KRG  12.08 III  651 Ulyeva I. , Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  
11 Kirill MAZHIRIN 29.11.04 VKO  12.06 III  650 Kukin P.  
12 Toktar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  11.84 Iyu  637 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
13 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  11.38 Iyu  609 Rabayeva A. , Kabargin A.  
14 Zharas NIYAZBEKOV 05.01.06 VKO  11.22 Iyu  600 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskii E.  
15 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO  10.00 IIyu  L Khasan S. , Slamidinov E.  
16 Bauyrjan MAMYR 20.05.05 TKO  9.52   L Khasan S. , Slamidinov E.  
17 Denis DZERKAL 18.06.05 KST  8.30    Blınov Se.  
18 Rinat KHABIBULIN 26.07.05 KST  8.28    Blınov Se.  
19 Rysbek KENZHEBEK 14.04.06 TKO  7.84   L SLAMIDINOV E. , Khasan S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Yan ZUTAYEV 10.46  10.76  11.38        11.38  
2 Bogdan KISILCHAK X  12.08  X        12.08  
3 Vladislav SIVTSOV 14.56  14.13  14.10  14.21  14.44  14.18  14.56  
4 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 14.53  14.13  14.51  13.75  13.67  14.56  14.56  
5 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 12.93  12.60  13.13  11.90  13.12  13.15  13.15  
6 Ilya GANNYENKO 13.24  12.91  12.00  10.85  11.88  12.40  13.24  
7 Askar ORAZKHANULY 15.15  X  15.66  15.34  14.62  15.27  15.66  
8 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT 13.23  12.43  12.95  12.36  13.10  13.38  13.38  
9 Bexultan YELIKBAYEV 14.08  13.77  13.91  14.83  14.42  14.51  14.83  

10 Toktar MYRZAGAZIEV 11.64  11.74  11.84        11.84  
11 Ismail ALIEV 12.92  12.12  13.03  11.90  12.56  13.11  13.11  
12 Kirill MAZHIRIN X  12.06  X        12.06  
13 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIKHOV 10.74  12.32  11.98        12.32  
14 Bauyrjan MAMYR 9.52  8.08  8.94        9.52  
15 Denis DZERKAL 8.18  8.10  8.30        8.30  
16 Rinat KHABIBULIN X  X  8.28        8.28  
17 Zharas NIYAZBEKOV 10.94  X  11.22        11.22  
18 Rysbek KENZHEBEK 6.69  X  7.84        7.84  
19 Nurdaulet MAMAN 9.52  9.48  10.00        10.00  
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Combined Events (6) 
Date: 22-23.01.2021  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Coach 
1 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 20.01.04 VKO 3728 I Koshekov K. , Kozenkova O.  
2 Islam ALESKEROV 19.01.04 KRG 3660 I Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
3 Danil BUZUEV 08.04.05 KRG 3375  II Zems E. , Yakimkina T.  
4 Maksim YARIGIN 15.11.04 SHMK 3307  II Sharafutdinov I. , Shpakov G. , Redko K.  
5 Ernur KASIMOV 06.01.04 SHMK 3093  II Romanyuk G.  
6 Asanakun KIDIROV 22.02.05 KRG 2946  III Князюк В.  
7 Maxim FIRSOV 21.06.06 MNG 2729  III Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
8 Erbolat ORAZKHAN 04.05.05 VKO 2592  III Koshekov K. , Kozenkova O.  

 
№ Athlete 60 m Long Jump Shot Put 60 H m High Jump 1000 m Points 

 1 Ernur KASIMOV 8.18 
509 

5.32 
445 

8.84 
416 

9.29 
683 

1.81 
636 

3:29.60 
404 3093 

 2 Islam ALESKEROV 
7.50 
713 

6.09 
606 

8.72 
409 

9.02 
741 

1.66 
512 

2:58.49 
679 3660 

 3 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 7.60 
681 

6.01 
589 

10.37 
508 

8.88 
772 

1.81 
636 

3:13.05 
542 3728 

 4 Maksim YARIGIN 
7.88 
595 

5.59 
500 

8.91 
420 

9.68 
603 

1.66 
512 

2:58.60 
677 3307 

 5 Asanakun KIDIROV 7.82 
613 

5.44 
469 

9.13 
434 

10.12 
519 

1.66 
512 

3:30.26 
399 2946 

 6 Danil BUZUEV 
8.05 
545 

5.93 
571 

11.49 
575 

9.78 
583 

1.69 
536 

3:10.47 
565 3375 

 7 Erbolat ORAZKHAN 8.03 
551 

4.50 
290 

8.19 
378 

10.53 
445 

1.63 
488 

3:25.06 
440 

2592 

 8 Maxim FIRSOV 
8.17 
511 

5.50 
481 

8.03 
368 

10.45 
459 

1.54 
419 

3:18.83 
491 2729 
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WOMEN 
60 m 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 11:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adelia NAZYRBAGINA 01.04.04 PVL 8.10 8.03 I  887 Alexeev V.  
2 Violetta GESLER 13.05.05 PVL 8.08 8.08 I  872 Alexeev V.  
3 Mariya ALEKSEENKO 11.12.04 АКМ 8.22 8.13 I  857 Chuyko Va.  
4 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 8.21 8.15 I  L Elkina S.  
5 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG 8.15 8.19 I  852 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  
6 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 8.26 8.19 I  840 Valiyev R.  
7 Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 8.23 8.30 II  828 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
8 ruslana IFATULINA 07.09.05 KRG 8.32 8.35 II  803 Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  
9 Adel TOKAZHANOVA 20.10.04 NRST 8.32  II  803 Latyshenko L.  

10 Ayazhan MUSAEVA 15.06.04 VKO 8.34  II  797 Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  
11 Kseniya IPATKO 17.10.04 ALM 8.35  II  794 Gusev V. , Yeremin V.  
12 Sof"ya KIDENKO 18.01.07 VKO 8.39  II  783 Buchatskaya T.  
13 Kristina BORISOVA 08.06.04 KRG 8.40  II  780 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
14 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 8.43  II  L Butin S.  
15 Polina GUZIEVA 26.02.06 ALM 8.48  II  758 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
16 Lidiya SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 8.49  II  755 Buchatskaya T.  
17 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 8.50  II  L Bubno Ly. , Abulev D.  
18 Kamila KIRICHENKO 31.08.04 KRG 8.50  II  L Kirsanova A. , Kirsanov N.  
19 Aida ERMAGAMBET 08.11.04 KZL 8.52  II  747 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
20 Alina VOYTSEHOVSKAYA 16.03.05 KRG 8.56  II  L Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  
21 Sofiya GRAF 19.06.07 VKO 8.68  III  L Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
22 Elena SKRIPINA 29.06.05 PVL 8.68  III  L Bolshakova T.  
23 Elizaveta PUPKO 12.04.05 KST 8.70  III  699 Golovkov M.  
24 Arina ZHEREBCOVA 03.08.06 ALM 8.71  III  L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N. , Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S.  
25 Adelina FEIZOVA 27.10.05 MNG 8.77  III  681 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
26 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO 8.79  III  L Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskii E.  
27 Aleksandra KOVALENKO 04.09.05 KST 8.80  III  673 Kovalenko Ir.  
28 Natal"ya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO 8.82  III  L Buchatskii V. , Buchatskii E.  
29 Elizaveta CHERNYAGINA 23.09.05 NRST 8.95  III  635 Latyshenko L.  
30 Valeriya LOGINOVA 25.02.06 VKO 8.97  III  L Lushpay R.  
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 Zhuldyz KUMASHOVA 06.03.04 VKO DQ    L Lushpay R.  
vk Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 7.49  MS  L Denisko A.  

 
200 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 10:40  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 26.28 26.17 KMS  892 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se.  
2 Aizhan SULTANOVA 05.10.04 NRST 27.15 26.92 I  830 Gulyayeva Re. , Kokanbaev K.  
3 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 27.09 26.95 I  828 Elkina S.  
4 Adel TOKAZHANOVA 20.10.04 NRST 27.17 27.20 I  810 Latyshenko L.  
5 Sofya KIDENKO 18.01.07 VKO 27.28 27.39 I  802 Buchatskaya T.  
6 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO 27.28 27.41 I  802 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
7 Polina POLETAEVA 01.01.05 KRG 27.41  I  791 Akhmetov Z.  
8 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 27.43  I  790 Valiyev R.  
9 Kamila KIRICHENKO 31.08.04 KRG 27.69  II  L Kirsanova A. , Kirsanov N.  

10 Adelia NAZYRBAGINA 01.04.04 PVL 27.71  II  768 Alexeev V.  
11 Ayazhan MUSAEVA 15.06.04 VKO 27.75  II  765 Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  
12 Kristina BORISOVA 08.06.04 KRG 27.75  II  L Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
13 Olga BIRYUKOVA 31.05.05 VKO 27.81  II  760 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  
14 Alena BYKOVA 18.11.05 ALM 27.95  II  749 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
15 Alisa NEVENCHENKO 20.02.05 KRG 27.98  II  747 Bubno Ly. , Abulev D.  
16 Polina GUZIEVA 26.02.06 ALM 28.03  II  L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
17 Natalya BEREZHNAYA 06.11.06 ZHBL 28.15  II  734 Zhuzenov M.  
18 ruslana IFATULINA 07.09.05 KRG 28.16  II  L Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  
19 Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 28.17  II  733 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
20 Kseniya IPATKO 17.10.04 ALM 28.27  II  725 Gusev V. , Yeremin V.  
21 Lidiya SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 28.31  II  L Buchatskaya T.  
22 Aida ERMAGAMBET 08.11.04 KZL 28.35  II  719 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
23 Alina AKENFIEVA 23.04.04 MNG 28.42  II  714 Martirossova V.. , Martirossov A..  
24 Alina VOYTSEHOVSKAYA 16.03.05 KRG 28.57  II  L Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  
25 Elena SKRIPINA 29.06.05 PVL 28.67  II  L Bolshakova T.  
26 Anna SEROSHTAN 31.07.05 KST 28.69  II  694 Borisov Va.  
27 Aruzhan RAMAZANOVA 12.07.06 VKO 28.83  II  L Buchatskaya T. , Lukashina N.  
28 Aleksandra SHMAKHEL 16.06.05 KRG 28.88  II  L Lebedev Y.  
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29 Yevgeniya KULAKOVA 16.06.07 VKO 29.33  II  L Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
30 Elina LEYKA 12.07.05 SHMK 29.49  III  636 Nabiev A.  
31 Elizaveta CHERNYAGINA 23.09.05 NRST 29.61  III  627 Latyshenko L.  
32 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 29.67  III  L Butin S.  
33 Zhamilya DUANOVA 12.02.06 VKO 29.75  III  L Lushpay R.  
34 Elizaveta PUPKO 12.04.05 KST 30.06  III  L Golovkov M.  
35 Elizaveta KOCHETOVA 11.07.05 KRG 30.07  III  L Zorina N.  
36 Adelina FEIZOVA 27.10.05 MNG 30.22  III  585 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  
37 Aleksandra KOVALENKO 04.09.05 KST 30.32  III  579 Kovalenko Ir.  
 Anastasiya IVANKINA 22.11.06 KRG DQ    L Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  

 
400 m 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 11:40  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 1:00.42 58.67 I  916 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se.  
2 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 1:01.42 1:01.47 II  824 Zorina N.  
3 Anastasia KOLODA 01.01.06 SKO 1:02.23 1:01.60 II  818 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
4 Aizhan SULTANOVA 05.10.04 NRST 1:02.27 1:01.67 II  816 Gulyayeva Re. , Kokanbaev K.  
5 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO 1:02.59 1:02.63 II  787 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
6 Ol"ga BIRYUKOVA 31.05.05 VKO 1:03.50 1:05.54 III  758 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  
7 Victoria NACHINENOVA 18.02.07 VKO 1:04.00  II  742 Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  
8 Polina POLETAEVA 01.01.05 KRG 1:04.42  II  729 Akhmetov Z.  
9 Alena BYKOVA 18.11.05 ALM 1:04.46  II  728 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

10 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 ALO 1:04.54  II  726 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
11 Anastasia MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 1:04.56  II  725 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  
12 Natalya BEREZHNAYA 06.11.06 ZHBL 1:04.66  II  722 Zhuzenov M.  
13 Alina AKENFIEVA 23.04.04 MNG 1:04.70  II  721 Martirossova V.. , Martirossov A..  
14 Yekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 SKO 1:04.83  II  717 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
15 Anna SEROSHTAN 31.07.05 KST 1:04.99  II  712 Borisov Va.  
16 Vlada LEBEDEVA 24.02.05 PVL 1:05.61  III  693 Valiyev R.  
17 Ulyana LESHCHINSKAYA 15.10.05 ZHBL 1:05.68  III  691 Akhmetova A.  
18 Alima SADVAKASOVA 01.04.05 PVL 1:06.88  III  656 Stepankovskiy A.  
19 Angelina AGAPITOVA 09.03.05 KST 1:07.09  III  650 Golovkov M.  
20 Elina LEYKA 12.07.05 SHMK 1:07.25  III  645 Nabiev A.  
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21 Zhamilya DUANOVA 12.02.06 VKO 1:07.63  III  L Lushpay R.  
22 Anna SAPRONOVA 25.06.06 ALO 1:07.75  III  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
23 Ilnara IKIBAYEVA 15.02.05 KRG 1:07.86  III  L Kletsko T. , Plotnikov Se.  
24 Yevgeniya KULAKOVA 16.06.07 VKO 1:08.11  III  621 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
25 Ayaru MAUSHANOVA 16.05.05 VKO 1:09.17  III  L Buchatskii V.  
26 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 1:10.41  III  557 Butin S.  
27 Nurai YSKAK 13.10.06 ALO 1:29.54    0 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
vk Tatyana PAVLOVA 10.07.03 KRG DQ    L Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  

 
800 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 16:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 2:23.59 I  829 Zorina N.  
2 Yekaterina SYSOEVA 08.09.04 ALM 2:24.14 II  821 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y.  
3 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 ALO 2:25.67 II  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
4 Anastasia BESPALOVA 22.10.04 VKO 2:27.32 II  778 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
5 Viktoriya SUKACHEVA 18.11.05 ZHBL 2:27.47 II  776 Akhmetova A.  
6 Ulyana LESHCHINSKAYA 15.10.05 ZHBL 2:31.48 II  724 Akhmetova A.  
7 Amina ZHANYSOVA 21.01.06 VKO 2:32.71 II  708 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  
8 Nadezhda SHPAK 27.11.04 PVL 2:36.80 II  657 Alexeev V.  
9 Vlada LEBEDEVA 24.02.05 PVL 2:38.62 III  635 Valiyev R.  

10 Anastasia MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 2:38.65 III  634 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  
11 Anna SAPRONOVA 25.06.06 ALO 2:40.37 III  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
12 Oksana ERPILEVA 20.04.05 KST 2:40.98 III  607 Sunarbaeva Li.  
13 Daria TAZHIYEVA 10.09.04 SKO 2:44.69 III  564 Artyushenko Ta. , Litvinenko Pe.  
14 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 2:44.76 III  563 Butin S.  
15 Angelina AGAPITOVA 09.03.05 KST 2:48.05 Iyu  526 Golovkov M.  
16 Zhaik BAGDAULET 01.01.05 ALO 2:51.31 Iyu  491 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
17 Lisana SAVCHENKO 21.02.05 VKO 2:51.36 Iyu  L Savchenko E. , Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
 Nurai YSKAK 13.10.06 ALO DNF   0 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Ulman KARIMOVA 29.03.06 ALO DNS   L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
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1500 m 
Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 16:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 4:34.08 KMS  965 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leymenov A.  
2 Sanyia KUDAYBERGEN 01.01.06 ALO 4:48.39 I  864 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Eremin V.  
3 Yekaterina SYSOEVA 08.09.04 ALM 4:52.44 I  836 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y.  
4 Anastasia BESPALOVA 22.10.04 VKO 5:01.51 II  776 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
5 Viktoriya SUKACHEVA 18.11.05 ZHBL 5:11.86 II  710 Akhmetova A.  
6 Amina ZHANYSOVA 21.01.06 VKO 5:13.71 II  698 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  
7 Oksana ERPILEVA 20.04.05 KST 5:28.15 III  612 Sunarbaeva Li.  
8 Merey ALIBEK 21.06.05 SHMK 5:39.49 III  548 Sultanov N. , Tulkibek A.  
9 Nadezhda SHPAK 27.11.04 PVL 5:44.31 III  522 Alexeev V.  

10 Ksenia SHIROBOKOVA 05.09.04 KZL 5:48.60 III  500 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
11 Kristina PAKHOMOVA 10.04.05 KRG 5:48.71 III  499 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
12 Zhaik BAGDAULET 01.01.05 ALO 5:53.75 Iyu  473 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
13 Lisana SAVCHENKO 21.02.05 VKO 5:54.28 Iyu  L Savchenko E. , Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

 Ulman KARIMOVA 29.03.06 ALO DNF   L Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Anna REZNICHENKO 17.02.05 PVL DNS   0 Butin S.  

 
3000 m 

Date: 24.01.2021  
Time: 10:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 
9:39.97  
BP U18 KMS  995 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leymenov A.  

2 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ALO 10:02.57 I  924 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
3 Sanyia KUDAYBERGEN 01.01.06 ALO 10:21.57 I  866 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Eremin V.  
4 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 VKO 10:44.39 II  799 Lushpay R.  
5 Kristina SYERGYEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 11:22.15 II  694 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se.  
6 Alina GRITSASHCHENKO 03.09.04 KST 12:32.09 III  519 Borisov Va. , Blinov Se.  
7 Ksenia SHIROBOKOVA 05.09.04 KZL 12:33.21 III  517 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
 Anna REZNICHENKO 17.02.05 PVL DNS   0 Butin S.  
 Merey ALIBEK 21.06.05 SHMK DNS   0 Sultanov N. , Tulkibek A.  
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Relay 4х200 m 
Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 18:10  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Ayazhan MUSAEVA, Sofya KIDENKO, Olga BIRYUKOVA, Anastasiya RYPAKOVA VKO 1:46.95 I 911 
2 Diana TROFIMENKO, Kristina ERMOLA, Violetta GESLER, Aselya AZYRBAGINA PVL 1:48.01 II 893 
3 Alisa NEVENCHENKO, Alina VOYTSEHOVSKAYA,  Ruslana IFATULINA,  Kristina BORISOVA KRG-2 1:50.54 II L 
4 Kseniya IPATKO, Alena BYKOVA ,Polina GUZIEVA, Dariya GRIDASSOVA ALM 1:51.40 II 835 
5 Ilnara IKIBAYEVA, Anastasiya IVANKINA, Anastasiya EVTEEVA, Elizaveta KECHETOVA KRG-3 1:55.41 III L 
6 Angelina AGAPITOVA, Anna SEROSHTAN, Aleksandra KOVALENKO, Elizaveta PUPKO KST 1:56.98 III 745 
 Adel TOKAZHANOVA, Polina STEPANOVA, Elizaveta CHERNYAGINA, Aizhan SULTANOVA NRST DQ   0 
 Valeriya SAFONOVA, Anna SHUMILO, Kamila KIRICHENKO Polina POLETAEVA KRG DQ   0 

 
Relay 4х400 m 

 
Date: 24.01.2021  
Time: 10:40  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  
1 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA, Alina CHISTYAKOVA, Polina POLETAEVA, Anna SHUMILO KRG 4:09.12 II 854 
2 Yevgeniya KULAKOVA, Olga BIRYUKOVA, Arina GLADYSHEVA, Victoria NACHINENOVA VKO 4:18.42 II 788 
3 Ilnara IKIBAYEVA, Alisa NEVENCHENKO, Kristina BORISOVA, Kristina SERGEEVA KRG-2 4:23.42 III L 
4 Elena SKRIPINA, Nadezda SHPAK, Alima SADVOKASOVA, Arina SOKOLOVA PVL-2 4:31.43 III  L 
5 Angelina AGAPITOVA, Oksana ERPILEVA, Anna SEROSHTAN, Aleksandra KOVALENKO KST 4:49.02  Iyu 589 
 Diana TROFIMENKO, Kristina ERMOLA, Violetta GESLER, Vlada LEBEDEVA PVL DQ  0 
 Yekaterina SYSOEVA, Dariya GRIDASSOVA, Irina SIZOVA, Kseniya IPATKO ALM DNS   0 

 
60 m H 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 10:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Violetta GESLER 13.05.05 PVL 9.14 9.02 I  940 Alexeev V.  
2 Regina BENKE 26.05.05 VKO 9.26 9.21 I  901 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
3 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO 9.28 9.21 I  901 Ektova N. , Ektova E.  
4 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 9.50 9.24 I  895 Kazanina S. , Mashtakov Y.  
5 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO 9.66 9.59 II  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
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6 Sofya TOISKINA 22.06.05 VKO 9.90 9.76 II  794 Vesselskiy Bo.  
7 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 9.93 9.80 II  787 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
8 Daria PAVLENKO 28.08.06 VKO 9.88 9.98 II  772 Ustyantseva O. , Ustyantsev A.  
9 Ilnara IKIBAYEVA 15.02.05 KRG 9.94  II  761 Kletsko T. , Plotnikov Se.  

10 Zhuldyz KUMASHOVA 06.03.04 VKO 10.12  III  L Lushpay R.  
11 Alima SADVAKASOVA 01.04.05 PVL 11.54  Iyu  495 Stepankovskiy A.  

 
RW 3000 m 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 17:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 
1 Yasmina TOXANBAEVA 16.11.04 ZHBL 15:37.08 Galiulina Z. , Zhuzenov M.  
2 Sabrina ARZIEVA 02.08.06 ALM 15:57.03 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
3 Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK 16:14.88 Sharuaev S.  
4 Kristina DOBARINA 17.04.05 АКМ 16:34.95 Krahmalev A.  
5 Kamilla AIDOSOVA 06.07.05 ALM 17:05.93 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
6 Alina GRITSASHCHENKO 03.09.04 KST 18:39.72 Borisov Va. , Blinov Se.  
7 Darya KHUDYAKOVA 13.11.04 VKO 20:52.17 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  
8 Elena BRANTSEVA 26.01.05 VKO 23:08.82 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

 
SC 2000 m 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 12:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Coach 

1 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ALO 6:53.22 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
2 Kristina SYERGYEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 7:17.32 Beketov S. , Plotnikov Se.  
3 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 VKO 7:23.44 Lushpay R.  
4 Kristina PAKHOMOVA 10.04.05 KRG 8:33.96 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T.  
5 Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK 9:19.66 Sharuaev S.  
6 Daria BRATYSHEVA 06.07.04 KST 10:03.13 Kývaldına Ga.  
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High Jump 
Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO 1.73 KMS  955 Ektova N. , Ektova E.  
2 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 1.60 I  830 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  
3 Aleksandra BELOGORTSEVA 20.06.05 VKO 1.55 II  782 Buchatskii V.  
4 Anatoliya DINCH 06.11.04 VKO 1.55 II  782 Buchatskaya T.  
5 Yekaterina NOVIKOVA 09.04.06 VKO 1.50 II  L Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova O .  

 
№ Athlete 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 Best Result 
 1 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA    O O O O XO0 XO O XXX 1.73  
 2 Anatoliya DINCH     XXO O XXX     1.55  
 3 Aleksandra BELOGORTSEVA    O O O XXX     1.55  
 4 Irina SIZOVA O O O O O O XXO XXX    1.60  
 5 Yekaterina NOVIKOVA O O O O XXO XXX      1.50  

 
Pole Vault 

Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina ZHEREBCOVA 03.08.06 ALM 3.20 II  717 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N. , Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S.  
2 Sofya TOISKINA 22.06.05 VKO 3.00 II  657 Vesselskiy Bo.  
3 Elmira KABIROVA 28.06.06 ALM 2.90 III  627 Pankratova K. , Doroshevko Y. , Kulibaba S. , Issachenko A.  
vk Anastasiya ERMAKOVA 25.06.00 ALM 4.00 MS  L Gorbunov V.  
vk Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.70 KMS  L Gorbunov V.  
vk Yaroslava VISLOBOKOKVA 24.09.99 ALM 3.70 KMS  L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 
№ Athlete 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 Best Result 
 1 Yaroslava VISLOBOKOKVA          O  XXO XXX    3.70  
 2 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA             XXO O XO XXX 4.00  
 3 Polina IVANOVA          O XO XO XXX    3.70  
 4 Sofya TOISKINA XO O O O XXO XXO XXX          3.00  
 5 Elmira KABIROVA O - O XO O XXX           2.90  
 6 Arina ZHEREBCOVA O O O  O O XO O XXX        3.20  
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Long Jump 

Date: 22.01.2021  Time: 17:10 
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 VKO  6.14 KMS  1029 Buchatskii V. , Alekseyev S. , Khlopotnova Y.  
2 Yelizavyeta FYEDORUK 04.08.04 KRG  5.71 I  936 Seliverstova L. , Akhmetov Z.  
3 Polina STEPANOVA 04.11.04 NRST  5.52 I  895 Latyshenko L.  
4 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  5.30 II  848 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
5 Anastasiya IVANKINA 22.11.06 KRG  5.20 II  826 Dudeva T. , Zorina N.  
6 Aleksandra SHMAKHEL 16.06.05 KRG  5.15 II  L Lebedev Y.  
7 Olga DEPERO 07.09.04 ALM  5.04 II  792 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
8 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM  4.82 III  745 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
9 Daria PAVLENKO 28.08.06 VKO  4.63 III  705 Ustyantseva O. , Ustyantsev A.  

10 Elizaveta KOCHETOVA 11.07.05 KRG  4.60 III  L Zorina N.  
11 Alina GLUSHINA 14.11.04 SHMK  4.45 Iyu  667 Nabiev A.  
12 Anastasiya EVTEEVA 23.03.06 KRG  4.35 Iyu  L Zorina N. , Alyapskaya O.  
13 Alina ZHUNAKHANOVA 23.11.04 KRG  4.30 Iyu  L Zorina N. , Alyapskaya O.  
vk Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA 19.10.98 KRG  NM   L Valiev R. , Ivshina L.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA Х  Х  Х        NM  
2 Yelizavyeta FYEDORUK Х  Х  5.43  5.12  Х  5.71  5.71  
3 Olga DEPERO 4.84  4.89  Х  4.74  Х  5.04  5.04  
4 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 4.95  6.03  5.87  5.72  Х  6.14  6.14  
5 Polina STEPANOVA 5.45  5.50  5.52  5.22  5.01  5.42  5.52  
6 Alina GLUSHINA 4.22  4.45  4.27        4.45  
7 Alina ZHUNAKHANOVA Х  4.30  Х        4.30  
8 Aleksandra SHMAKHEL 4.94  -  4.93  5.15  Х  4.69  5.15  
9 Olga OVSEKOVA 4.96  Х  Х  5.08  5.25  5.30  5.30  

10 Elizaveta KOCHETOVA 3.84  4.60  3.53        4.60  
11 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 4.73  Х  4.65  4.73  4.66  4.82  4.82  
12 Anastasiya EVTEEVA 4.35  4.26  4.16        4.35  
13 Daria PAVLENKO 4.48  4.63  4.32        4.63  
14 Anastasiya IVANKINA Х  Х  5.20  4.98  4.78  4.77  5.20  
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Triple Jump 

Date: 24.01.2021  
Time: 11:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  12.08 I  922 Seliverstova L. , Kirsanova A.  
2 Yelizavyeta FYEDORUK 04.08.04 KRG  12.05 I  919 Seliverstova L. , Akhmetov Z.  
3 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  11.98 II  912 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
4 Dilyara KHAIBULLINA 20.05.05 VKO  11.15 III  829 Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova O .  
5 Regina BENKE 26.05.05 VKO  11.09 III  823 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  
6 Olga DEPERO 07.09.04 ALM  10.74 III  788 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
7 Alina GLUSHINA 14.11.04 SHMK  10.23 Iyu  738 Nabiev A.  
8 Aleksandra BELOGORTSEVA 20.06.05 VKO  10.01 Iyu  716 Buchatskii V.  
9 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM  NM   0 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
 Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA 19.10.98 KRG 13.32 MS  L Valiev R. , Ivshina L.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA X  X  13.32        13.32  
2 Valeriya SAFONOVA 11.60  12.02  11.97  X  X  12.08  12.08  
3 Yelizavyeta FYEDORUK X  12.05  X  11.69  11.84    12.05  
4 Olga DEPERO 10.65  X  10.54  10.50  10.74  X  10.74  
5 Alina GLUSHINA 10.09  10.21  10.23  10.11  10.16  10.18  10.23  
6 Dilyara KHAIBULLINA 11.13  11.15  11.11  11.01  X  10.95  11.15  
7 Regina BENKE 11.09  11.02  X    10.69    11.09  
8 Aleksandra BELOGORTSEVA 9.68  9.76  10.00  9.98  9.78  10.01  10.01  
9 Olga OVSEKOVA 11.98  11.89  11.71  11.64  X  X  11.98  

10 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA X  X  X        NM  
 

Shot Put 
Date: 23.01.2021  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Karina VASILYEVA 12.01.04 ALM  13.79 I  820 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M.  
2 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  12.28 II  727 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskii E.  
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3 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO  11.95 II  L Ektova N. , Ektova E.  
4 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  11.69 II  690 Ektova N. , Ektova E.  
5 Evelina YARCHUK 23.02.04 KRG  11.50 II  679 Kletsko T. , Gavrilova L.  
6 Natal"ya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO  11.43 II  674 Buchatskii V. , Buchatskii E.  
7 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  10.91 III  642 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  
8 Anna GERINGER 19.05.05 KRG  10.85 III  639 Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T. , Gavrilova L.  
9 Angelina ANDRIS 07.07.05 NRST  10.15 III  595 Latyshenko L.  

10 Valeriya LOGINOVA 25.02.06 VKO  10.10 III  L Lushpay R.  
11 Karina CHEGERINSKAYA 19.02.05 VKO  9.89 Iyu  579 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskii Y.  
12 Anastasiya EVTEEVA 23.03.06 KRG  9.42 Iyu  550 Zorina N. , Alyapskaya O.  
13 Cophia ABDULLAEVA 05.08.04 KZL  9.35 Iyu  546 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Beglova I.  
14 Dilnaz IBRAEVA 25.05.05 KZL  8.82 IIyu  513 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
15 Zhanna NASANOVA 20.08.04 NRST  8.51 IIyu  494 Latyshenko L.  

 Anelya NURMUXAMBET 15.01.05 ALO  DNS   0 Dzhuzgenbaev M. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 Madina ERGESHOVA 22.09.04 TKO  DNS   L Khasan S. , Slamidinov E.  
 Aigerim MANASBAI 30.10.07 TKO  DNS   L SLAMIDINOV E. , Khasan S.  
 Alya JAMANTAI 11.11.05 TKO  DNS   L SLAMIDINOV E. , Khasan S.  
 Adema ERLANKYZY 23.11.05 VKO  DNS   L Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Karina VASILYEVA 13.75  13.21  13.66  X  X  13.79  13.79  
2 Evelina YARCHUK 10.56  11.03  11.19  11.50  11.27  11.04  11.50  
3 Arina DUDCHENKO 12.28  11.78  X  X  10.26  12.08  12.28  
4 Cophia ABDULLAEVA 9.35  8.82  8.80        9.35  
5 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 10.94  11.61  10.85  11.27  11.88  11.95  11.95  
6 Zhanna NASANOVA 8.14  8.51  8.47        8.51  
7 Natal"ya SOKOLOVA 10.66  11.43  11.13  X  X  10.61  11.43  
8 Madina ERGESHOVA             DNS  
9 Anelya NURMUXAMBET             DNS  

10 Darya ZADORINA 10.82  11.53  X  10.70  10.79  11.69  11.69  
11 Karina CHEGERINSKAYA 9.89  X  X        9.89  
12 Anna GERINGER 10.85  10.58  10.16  10.50  .10.54  10.21  10.85  
13 Dilnaz IBRAEVA 8.82  8.50  8.35        8.82  
14 Salidat KAZOVA X  8.41  10.38  10.42  10.91  X  10.91  
15 Angelina ANDRIS 10.15  8.53  9.42        10.15  
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16 Alya JAMANTAI             DNS  
17 Adema ERLANKYZY             DNS  
18 Valeriya LOGINOVA 7.99  8.37  10.10        10.10  
19 Anastasiya EVTEEVA 9.29  9.42  8.21        9.42  
20 Aigerim MANASBAI             DNS  

 
Pentathlon 

Date: 22.01.2021  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK 3596  KMS 864 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
 2 Valeriya GORBACHEVA 12.04.05 KRG 3031  I 717 Kirsanova A. , Kirsanov N. , Seliverstova L.  
 3 Kristina KIRSANOVA 12.06.05 KRG 2542  II 590 Kirsanova A. , Kirsanov N. , Seliverstova L.  
 4 Zhazira BIBOSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM 2492  II 578 Pankratova K. , Doroshevko Y.  
 5 Alina ZHUNAKHANOVA 23.11.04 KRG 2473  II L Zorina N. , Alyapskaya O.  
 6 Karina FEIZOVA 27.10.05 MNG 2193  III 501 Oleshko A.. , Oleshko S.. , Strizhak E..  

 
№ Athlete 60 m H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 1 Alina ZHUNAKHANOVA 10.60 
604 

1.42 
534 

8.32 
420 

4.53 
436 

2:48.57 
479 2473 

 2 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 
9.38 
832 

1.60 
736 

12.16 
672 

5.36 
660 

2:29.77 
696 3596 

 3 Zhazira BIBOSYNOVA 10.84 
563 

1.51 
632 

8.76 
449 

4.23 
362 

2:47.90 
486 

2492 

 4 Valeriya GORBACHEVA 
9.86 
738 

1.54 
666 

10.06 
533 

4.82 
511 

2:39.16 
583 3031 

 5 Kristina KIRSANOVA 10.00 
712 

1.36 
470 

8.20 
412 

4.74 
490 

2:50.56 
458 

2542 

 6 Karina FEIZOVA 
11.26 
495 

1.36 
965 

7.44 
363 

4.72 
485 

2:58.37 
380 2193 
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Relay mix 4х200 m 
Date: 22.01.2021  
Time: 17:50  
Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Viktor SHUTIKHIN, Maksim ODINTSOV, Alina VOYTSEHOVSKAYA, Polina POLETAEVA KRG-2 1:42.05 
2 Danil SITNIKOV, Valeriya SAFANOVA, Islam ESENBEK, Kristina BORISOVA KRG 1:42.13 
3 Zakhar LEVITSKIY, Adelya NAZYRBAGINA, Adil OMARBEKOV, Kristina ERMOLA PVL 1:42.39 
4 Sergey VDOVIN, Matvey MIROSHNICHENKO, Alena BYKOVA, Dariya GRIDASSOVA ALM 1:42.87 
5 Artem SIZYKH, Madi TOKENOV, Sofya KIDENKO, Aruzhan RAMAZANOVA VKO 1:43.34 
6 Dubek DUMAN, Dmitrij OSPANOV, Aizhan SULTANOVA, Adel TOKAZHANOVA NRST 1:44.31 
7 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT, Sergei ZIYAYEV, Alina AKENFIEVA, Adelina FEIZOVA MNG 1:48.03 

 
 
 

 


